The International Society
for Optical Engineering
  SPIE is an international technical society dedicated to advancing engineering and scientific
applications of optical, photonic, imaging, electronic, and optoelectronic technologies.
Reliability, Packaging, Testing,
and Characterization of
MEMS/MOEMS VI
Allyson L. Hartzell

citable as soon they are published online, and connects the same identifier to all online, print, and electronic versions of the
publication.
SPIE uses a six-digit CID article numbering system in which:
• The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
• The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering system employing both numerals
and letters. The CID number appears on each page of the manuscript. The complete citation is used on the first page, and
an abbreviated  version on subsequent pages.
  Contents
 vii Conference Committee
 ix Introduction
  SENSORS: APPLICATIONS AND RELIABILITY METHODOLOGY
 646302 Receptor-free nanomechanical sensors (Keynote Paper) [6463-01]
  L. R. Senesac, D. Yi, T. Thundat, Oak Ridge National Lab. (USA)
 646303 New techniques for detecting and monitoring corrosion using nanostructures (Invited
Paper) [6463-02]
  C. O. Muller, W. G. England, Purafil, Inc. (USA)
 646304 Hybrid approach to MEMS reliability assessment [6463-03]
  J. L. Zunino III, D. R. Skelton, U.S. Army RDE Command (USA); W. Han, R. J. Pryputniewicz,
WPI-ME (USA)
  RF MEMS AND RELATED FAILURE MECHANISMS
 646305 Metal contact reliability of RF MEMS switches (Invited Paper) [6463-04]
  Q. Ma, Q. Tran, T.-K. A. Chou, J. Heck, H. Bar, R. Kant, V. Rao, Intel Corp. (USA)
 646306 Effects of V additions on the mechanical behavior of Au thin films for MEMS contact
switches [6463-05]
  T. Bannuru, Lehigh Univ. (USA); S. Narksitipan, Chiang Mai Univ. (Thailand); W. L. Brown,
R. P. Vinci, Lehigh Univ. (USA)
 646307 Mechanics of thin film adhesion-delamination subjected to residual stress and interfacial
adhesion: application to MEMS-RF-switch [6463-06]
  M. F. Wong, K.-T. Wan, Univ. of Missouri-Rolla (USA)
iii
  MEMS MATERIALS PROPERTIES
 646309 A novel technique for extraction of material properties through measurement of pull-in
voltage and off-capacitance of beams [6463-09]
  J. Sharma, A. DasGupta, Indian Institute of Technology, Madras (India)
 64630A Cyclic thin film flexible pressure sensor testing [6463-10]
  H. C. Lim, New Jersey Institute of Technology (USA); J. L. Zunino III, U.S. Army ARDEC (USA);
J. F. Federici, New Jersey Institute of Technology (USA)
 64630B Self-sensing and actuation of CNF and Ni nanowire/polymer composites using
electromicromechanical test [6463-11]
  J.-M. Park, Gyeongsang National Univ. (South Korea) and Univ. of Utah (USA); S.-J. Kim,
P.-G. Kim, Gyeongsang National Univ. (South Korea); D.-J. Yoon, Korea Research Institute of
Standard and Science (South Korea); G. Hansen, Metal Matrix Composites Inc. (USA);
K. L. DeVries, Univ. of Utah (USA)
 64630C Critical comparison of metrology techniques for MEMS [6463-12]
  M. G. da Silva, Exponent Inc. (USA); S. Bouwstra, MEMS TC (Netherlands)
  MEMS RELIABILITY
 64630D MEMS reliability assessment program: progress to date (Invited Paper) [6463-13]
  J. L. Zunino III, D. R. Skelton, U.S. Army RDE Command (USA)
 64630E Development of a model for predicting dry stiction in microelectromechanical systems
(MEMS) [6463-14]
  A. Hariri, J. W. Zu, R. Ben Mrad, Univ. of Toronto (Canada)